

Member Introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption:
RESOLUTION FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT CALENDAR ADJUSTMENT FOR THE 2018-2019 SCHOOL YEAR
WHEREAS, the Independent School District No. 832 Mahtomedi Public Schools canceled instructional days on January 29-31 during the 2018-2019 school year due to health and safety concerns; and
WHEREAS, the Minnesota Legislature enacted Laws of Minnesota 2019, Chapter 5—Senate File 1743, which permits Minnesota school districts and charter schools to count these dates as instructional days for purposes of calculating the number of hours and days in the school year pursuant to Minnesota law and the calculation of average daily membership pursuant to Minnesota law for students enrolled both before and after those school closure dates; and
WHEREAS, the School District wishes to count the dates identified above for the purposes set forth in Laws of Minnesota 2018, Chapter 5—Senate File 1743;
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District No. 832, State of Minnesota, as follows:
Pursuant to Laws of Minnesota 2019, Chapter 5—Senate File 1743, the canceled instructional days of January 29-31 will be counted in the calculation of the number of hours and days in the school year and the calculation of the average daily membership for the 2018-2019 school year; and
The School District will comply with all other requirements set forth in Laws of Minnesota 2019, Chapter 5—Senate File 1743.
The motion for the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member and upon vote being taken thereon, the following voted in favor thereof: and the following voted against: whereupon said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.

LUCY PAYNE, CHAIR

JULIE MCGRAW, CLERK